
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 33 Miguel Cavaleiro Mascarenhas Grupo Desportivo de Pontével 32:17 03:14

2 25 Tomás Nobre Escola Atletismo Cartaxo 33:57 +01:40 03:24

3 9 Tiago Andrónico Associação 20Kms de Almeirim 35:39 +03:22 03:34

4 134 Francisco Gameiro Alandra SC 35:54 +03:37 03:35

5 22 Dmytro Semenyuk Clube de Atletismo de Óbidos 36:28 +04:11 03:39

6 73 Bruno Marques Individual 38:01 +05:44 03:48

7 130 Rodrigo Belo Scolabis 38:42 +06:25 03:52

8 122 Bruno Carmo Tramagal Sport União 39:32 +07:15 03:57

9 95 Rui Santos Trilho dos Cágados 39:47 +07:30 03:59

10 128 Jorge Garrido SARTIM 39:54 +07:37 03:59

11 55 Tomé Ferreira Individual 40:02 +07:45 04:00

12 30 Gabriel Alves Escola Atletismo Cartaxo 40:04 +07:47 04:00

13 32 Micael Pereira Grupo Desportivo Concha Azul 40:13 +07:56 04:01

14 75 Goncalo Caseiro Individual 40:38 +08:21 04:04

15 84 Paulo Andrade Individual 40:42 +08:25 04:04

16 28 Tiago Nogueira Escola Atletismo Cartaxo 41:00 +08:43 04:06

17 81 Márcio Nunes Individual 42:37 +10:20 04:16

18 8 Pedro Duarte ADC Tagarro 42:55 +10:38 04:18

19 51 Rafael Mendes Oliveira Individual 43:00 +10:43 04:18

20 69 Márcio Rosa Individual 43:00 +10:43 04:18

21 31 Carla Ribeiro GFD Running 43:11 +10:54 04:19

22 118 Tiago Quitério SCD Glória do Ribatejo 43:37 +11:20 04:22

23 124 Ricardo Filipe Roças Martins 
Rodrigues Vizinhos 43:45 +11:28 04:23

24 74 Filipe Cera Individual 43:49 +11:32 04:23

25 79 Fernando Gaspar Individual 43:51 +11:34 04:23

26 44 Felipe Albuquerque Cardoso de 
Oliveira Individual 44:03 +11:46 04:24

27 85 Pedro Faustino Individual 44:15 +11:58 04:25

28 135 Rui Abreu Individual 44:25 +12:08 04:27

29 20 Aníbal de Sousa Godinho Caracol Trail Team 44:31 +12:14 04:27

30 139 Manuel Antonio Casa Benfica Abrantes 44:36 +12:19 04:28

31 96 Fernando Catarino Individual 44:38 +12:21 04:28

32 115 Vítor serra Runners by Balanceuro 45:02 +12:45 04:30

33 76 Gonçalo Monteiro Individual 45:05 +12:48 04:31

34 123 Pedro Neves Trilho dos Cágados 45:08 +12:51 04:31

35 94 Rui Henriques Individual 45:08 +12:51 04:31

36 83 Nélio António Serrão Cordeiro Individual 45:21 +13:04 04:32

37 142 Ana Pestana Espite Trail 45:26 +13:09 04:33

38 82 Miguel Loureiro Individual 45:46 +13:29 04:35

39 14 Carlos Melo Bombeiros Municipais do Cartaxo 46:09 +13:52 04:37

40 102 Ruben Miguel da Cunha Pereira M M Street 46:29 +14:12 04:39

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 18.6ºC 83%21:00

End 18.6ºC 83%22:30

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 21-Sept-2024 22:35
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

41 105 Luis Relvas RelvasPower 46:35 +14:18 04:39

42 34 Beatriz Boal Rocha Roma Duarte Individual 46:39 +14:22 04:40

43 119 Sara Gabriel Sociedade Recreativa do Camarnal 46:52 +14:35 04:41

44 90 João Manuel Ferreira Ribeiro Individual 46:58 +14:41 04:42

45 61 Joana Marreco Individual 47:20 +15:03 04:44

46 29 Jorge Garradas Escola Atletismo Cartaxo 47:21 +15:04 04:44

47 144 André Henriques Individual 47:46 +15:29 04:47

48 137 Cheryl Keen Individual 47:47 +15:30 04:47

49 54 Tiago Vitório Individual 47:52 +15:35 04:47

50 35 Marta Matias Ferreira Carvalho Individual 47:54 +15:37 04:47

51 72 Bruno Lopes Individual 48:25 +16:08 04:50

52 80 Hugo Bernardes Individual 48:36 +16:19 04:52

53 53 Tiago Quina Individual 48:48 +16:31 04:53

54 18 Cláudia Nunes C.P.T. Lagoíços 48:56 +16:39 04:54

55 78 Pedro Miguel Dinis Vitorino Individual 49:00 +16:43 04:54

56 7 David Fortunato ADC Tagarro 49:05 +16:48 04:54

57 140 Helder Machado Individual 49:08 +16:51 04:55

58 127 João Pedro Oliveira Individual 49:25 +17:08 04:56

59 106 Tiago Brito Runners by Balanceuro 49:32 +17:15 04:57

60 70 Nuno pinheiro Pinheiro Individual 49:36 +17:19 04:58

61 59 Tânia Rodrigues Individual 49:50 +17:33 04:59

62 89 Guilherme Moreira Individual 49:55 +17:38 04:59

63 41 Bruno Carvalho Individual 50:12 +17:55 05:01

64 116 Ana Paula Barata SARTIM 50:51 +18:34 05:05

65 58 Magda Ribeiro Individual 51:06 +18:49 05:07

66 93 José Pedro Individual 52:01 +19:44 05:12

67 126 José Lopes ZTH 52:03 +19:46 05:12

68 103 Luis Filipe Costa Marcelino M M Street 52:04 +19:47 05:12

69 131 Joao Vieira Individual 52:18 +20:01 05:14

70 39 Inês Soveral Neto Individual 52:22 +20:05 05:14

71 24 Diogo Jesus Desafios Positivos D+ 52:28 +20:11 05:15

72 37 Inês Ferreira Individual 52:39 +20:22 05:16

73 98 Rui Oliveira Individual 52:44 +20:27 05:16

74 88 Vasco Miguel Cordeiro Carvalho Individual 52:50 +20:33 05:17

75 111 Nuno Fortes Runners by Balanceuro 53:15 +20:58 05:20

76 11 Alexandre Campanacho Balanceuro 53:21 +21:04 05:20

77 114 Rui Caeiro Runners by Balanceuro 53:35 +21:18 05:22

78 138 Rafael Pereira Individual 53:40 +21:23 05:22

79 110 Marco Alexandre Silva Runners by Balanceuro 53:48 +21:31 05:23

80 104 Miguel Elias Núcleo Sporting C.P. do Cartaxo 54:01 +21:44 05:24

81 97 Joaquim batista Individual 54:19 +22:02 05:26

82 108 Nuno Miguel ladeira Gonçalves Runners by Balanceuro 54:26 +22:09 05:27

83 125 Ruth Lopes ZTH 54:31 +22:14 05:27

84 64 Ana Marques Individual 54:31 +22:14 05:27

85 112 Nuno Guerra Runners by Balanceuro 54:32 +22:15 05:27

86 62 Rita Alexandra Pereira dos Reis Individual 54:52 +22:35 05:29

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 21-Sept-2024 22:35
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 91 Jorge Aldeias Individual 54:54 +22:37 05:29

88 92 Jorge Bruno Barbosa Individual 54:59 +22:42 05:30

89 50 Pedro Martins Individual 55:00 +22:43 05:30

90 87 Túlio David Almeida Narciso Individual 55:06 +22:49 05:31

91 86 Sergio Leandro Alves Individual 55:16 +22:59 05:32

92 101 José Garrafão Individual 55:20 +23:03 05:32

93 46 João Gralha Individual 55:23 +23:06 05:32

94 45 Frederico Brígida Individual 55:25 +23:08 05:32

95 47 JOHNNY MASSASHI NAKASONE 
MIYAGI Individual 55:36 +23:19 05:34

96 129 Susana Ribeiro Individual 55:45 +23:28 05:35

97 99 Joaquim Barreto Individual 56:13 +23:56 05:37

98 133 Maria Bernaulde Ortobest Running Team 56:17 +24:00 05:38

99 23 Blisa Simão Desafios Positivos D+ 56:23 +24:06 05:38

100 136 Helena Mendonça Individual 56:55 +24:38 05:42

101 48 Nuno Martins Individual 57:50 +25:33 05:47

102 109 João fortes Runners by Balanceuro 58:11 +25:54 05:49

103 43 David Oliveira Individual 58:25 +26:08 05:51

104 49 Pedro Costa Individual 58:25 +26:08 05:51

105 65 Magda Pereira Individual 58:37 +26:20 05:52

106 71 Paulo cruz Individual 58:37 +26:20 05:52

107 42 David Berto Individual 58:37 +26:20 05:52

108 5 Andreia Silva Academia 100% 59:37 +27:20 05:58

109 6 Diogo Campino Academia 100% 59:38 +27:21 05:58

110 10 Vitor Manuel Ferreira Prata AZA-Azambuja com Alma 01:00:59 +28:42 06:06

111 60 Ana Sofia Baptista Lourenço Individual 01:02:20 +30:03 06:14

112 143 Catia Morais Individual 01:02:21 +30:04 06:14

113 113 Pedro Mesquita Runners by Balanceuro 01:03:18 +31:01 06:20

114 117 CARLOS GOUVEIA SARTIM 01:03:44 +31:27 06:22

115 12 Alexandra Filipa Santos Ferreira 
Feminino Bombeiros Municipais do Cartaxo 01:04:34 +32:17 06:27

116 132 Vitor Rodrigues Individual 01:04:35 +32:18 06:28

117 36 Ana Margarida Nico Individual 01:04:52 +32:35 06:29

118 63 Sílvia Ferreira Individual 01:05:42 +33:25 06:34

119 77 JORGE DE OLIVEIRA LOPES Individual 01:05:44 +33:27 06:34

120 16 Pedro Monsanto Bombeiros voluntários de Santarém 01:10:38 +38:21 07:04

121 17 João Dias Bombeiros voluntários de Santarém 01:10:39 +38:22 07:04

122 15 João Pedro Luís Mateus Bombeiros voluntários de Santarém 01:10:39 +38:22 07:04

123 40 Rute Vidal Individual 01:12:28 +40:11 07:15

124 57 Andreia Basílio Individual 01:13:34 +41:17 07:21

125 13 Marta Alexandra Ferreira Melo Bombeiros Municipais do Cartaxo 01:14:11 +41:54 07:25

126 52 SULLIVAN FRÓES ASSUNÇÃO Individual 01:15:14 +42:57 07:31
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Start 18.6ºC 83%21:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 18.6ºC 83%22:30

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Junior Feminino
1 34 Beatriz Boal Rocha Roma Duarte Individual Junior Feminino 46:39 04:40

2 35 Marta Matias Ferreira Carvalho Individual Junior Feminino 47:54 +01:15 04:47

Junior Masculino
1 25 Tomás Nobre Escola Atletismo Cartaxo Junior Masculino 33:57 03:24

2 32 Micael Pereira Grupo Desportivo Concha Azul Junior Masculino 40:13 +06:16 04:01

Senior Feminino
1 137 Cheryl Keen Individual Senior Feminino 47:47 04:47

2 18 Cláudia Nunes C.P.T. Lagoíços Senior Feminino 48:56 +01:08 04:54

3 39 Inês Soveral Neto Individual Senior Feminino 52:22 +04:34 05:14

4 37 Inês Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 52:39 +04:51 05:16

5 136 Helena Mendonça Individual Senior Feminino 56:55 +09:07 05:42

6 5 Andreia Silva Academia 100% Senior Feminino 59:37 +11:49 05:58

7 12 Alexandra Filipa Santos Ferreira 
Feminino Bombeiros Municipais do Cartaxo Senior Feminino 01:04:34 +16:46 06:27

8 36 Ana Margarida Nico Individual Senior Feminino 01:04:52 +17:04 06:29

9 40 Rute Vidal Individual Senior Feminino 01:12:28 +24:40 07:15

10 13 Marta Alexandra Ferreira Melo Bombeiros Municipais do Cartaxo Senior Feminino 01:14:11 +26:23 07:25

Senior Masculino
1 33 Miguel Cavaleiro Mascarenhas Grupo Desportivo de Pontével Senior Masculino 32:17 03:14

2 22 Dmytro Semenyuk Clube de Atletismo de Óbidos Senior Masculino 36:28 +04:11 03:39

3 130 Rodrigo Belo Scolabis Senior Masculino 38:42 +06:25 03:52

4 55 Tomé Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 40:02 +07:44 04:00

5 51 Rafael Mendes Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 43:00 +10:42 04:18

6 44 Felipe Albuquerque Cardoso de Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 44:03 +11:46 04:24

7 102 Ruben Miguel da Cunha Pereira M M Street Senior Masculino 46:29 +14:12 04:39

8 54 Tiago Vitório Individual Senior Masculino 47:52 +15:34 04:47

9 53 Tiago Quina Individual Senior Masculino 48:48 +16:31 04:53

10 7 David Fortunato ADC Tagarro Senior Masculino 49:05 +16:47 04:54

11 127 João Pedro Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 49:25 +17:07 04:56

12 41 Bruno Carvalho Individual Senior Masculino 50:12 +17:55 05:01

13 131 Joao Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 52:18 +20:01 05:14

14 50 Pedro Martins Individual Senior Masculino 55:00 +22:42 05:30

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 21-Sept-2024 22:35
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15 46 João Gralha Individual Senior Masculino 55:23 +23:06 05:32

16 45 Frederico Brígida Individual Senior Masculino 55:25 +23:07 05:32

17 47 JOHNNY MASSASHI NAKASONE 
MIYAGI Individual Senior Masculino 55:36 +23:18 05:34

18 48 Nuno Martins Individual Senior Masculino 57:50 +25:32 05:47

19 43 David Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 58:25 +26:08 05:51

20 49 Pedro Costa Individual Senior Masculino 58:25 +26:08 05:51

21 42 David Berto Individual Senior Masculino 58:37 +26:20 05:52

22 6 Diogo Campino Academia 100% Senior Masculino 59:38 +27:20 05:58

23 16 Pedro Monsanto Bombeiros voluntários de 
Santarém Senior Masculino 01:10:38 +38:21 07:04

24 15 João Pedro Luís Mateus Bombeiros voluntários de 
Santarém Senior Masculino 01:10:39 +38:21 07:04

25 52 SULLIVAN FRÓES ASSUNÇÃO Individual Senior Masculino 01:15:14 +42:56 07:31

Veterana F35
1 142 Ana Pestana Espite Trail Veterana F35 45:26 04:33

2 119 Sara Gabriel Sociedade Recreativa do 
Camarnal

Veterana F35 46:52 +01:26 04:41

3 59 Tânia Rodrigues Individual Veterana F35 49:50 +04:24 04:59

4 58 Magda Ribeiro Individual Veterana F35 51:06 +05:40 05:07

5 129 Susana Ribeiro Individual Veterana F35 55:45 +10:19 05:35

6 57 Andreia Basílio Individual Veterana F35 01:13:34 +28:07 07:21

Veterana F40
1 31 Carla Ribeiro GFD Running Veterana F40 43:11 04:19

2 61 Joana Marreco Individual Veterana F40 47:20 +04:09 04:44

3 62 Rita Alexandra Pereira dos Reis Individual Veterana F40 54:52 +11:41 05:29

4 133 Maria Bernaulde Ortobest Running Team Veterana F40 56:17 +13:06 05:38

5 23 Blisa Simão Desafios Positivos D+ Veterana F40 56:23 +13:11 05:38

6 60 Ana Sofia Baptista Lourenço Individual Veterana F40 01:02:20 +19:08 06:14

7 143 Catia Morais Individual Veterana F40 01:02:21 +19:09 06:14

8 63 Sílvia Ferreira Individual Veterana F40 01:05:42 +22:30 06:34

Veterana F45
1 116 Ana Paula Barata SARTIM Veterana F45 50:51 05:05

2 64 Ana Marques Individual Veterana F45 54:31 +03:39 05:27

3 65 Magda Pereira Individual Veterana F45 58:37 +07:45 05:52

Veterana F50
1 125 Ruth Lopes ZTH Veterana F50 54:31 05:27

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 21-Sept-2024 22:35
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Veterano M35
1 9 Tiago Andrónico Associação 20Kms de Almeirim Veterano M35 35:39 03:34

2 134 Francisco Gameiro Alandra SC Veterano M35 35:54 +00:14 03:35

3 69 Márcio Rosa Individual Veterano M35 43:00 +07:21 04:18

4 124 Ricardo Filipe Roças Martins Rodrigues Vizinhos Veterano M35 43:45 +08:06 04:23

5 140 Helder Machado Individual Veterano M35 49:08 +13:28 04:55

6 70 Nuno pinheiro Pinheiro Individual Veterano M35 49:36 +13:56 04:58

7 71 Paulo cruz Individual Veterano M35 58:37 +22:57 05:52

Veterano M40
1 73 Bruno Marques Individual Veterano M40 38:01 03:48

2 122 Bruno Carmo Tramagal Sport União Veterano M40 39:32 +01:31 03:57

3 128 Jorge Garrido SARTIM Veterano M40 39:54 +01:53 03:59

4 75 Goncalo Caseiro Individual Veterano M40 40:38 +02:37 04:04

5 28 Tiago Nogueira Escola Atletismo Cartaxo Veterano M40 41:00 +02:58 04:06

6 8 Pedro Duarte ADC Tagarro Veterano M40 42:55 +04:54 04:18

7 118 Tiago Quitério SCD Glória do Ribatejo Veterano M40 43:37 +05:36 04:22

8 74 Filipe Cera Individual Veterano M40 43:49 +05:47 04:23

9 135 Rui Abreu Individual Veterano M40 44:25 +06:24 04:27

10 76 Gonçalo Monteiro Individual Veterano M40 45:05 +07:04 04:31

11 14 Carlos Melo Bombeiros Municipais do Cartaxo Veterano M40 46:09 +08:08 04:37

12 105 Luis Relvas RelvasPower Veterano M40 46:35 +08:33 04:39

13 144 André Henriques Individual Veterano M40 47:46 +09:45 04:47

14 72 Bruno Lopes Individual Veterano M40 48:25 +10:24 04:50

15 78 Pedro Miguel Dinis Vitorino Individual Veterano M40 49:00 +10:59 04:54

16 106 Tiago Brito Runners by Balanceuro Veterano M40 49:32 +11:31 04:57

17 103 Luis Filipe Costa Marcelino M M Street Veterano M40 52:04 +14:03 05:12

18 24 Diogo Jesus Desafios Positivos D+ Veterano M40 52:28 +14:27 05:15

19 138 Rafael Pereira Individual Veterano M40 53:40 +15:39 05:22

20 104 Miguel Elias Núcleo Sporting C.P. do Cartaxo Veterano M40 54:01 +16:00 05:24

21 77 JORGE DE OLIVEIRA LOPES Individual Veterano M40 01:05:44 +27:43 06:34

Veterano M45
1 84 Paulo Andrade Individual Veterano M45 40:42 04:04

2 81 Márcio Nunes Individual Veterano M45 42:37 +01:55 04:16

3 79 Fernando Gaspar Individual Veterano M45 43:51 +03:09 04:23

4 85 Pedro Faustino Individual Veterano M45 44:15 +03:32 04:25

5 83 Nélio António Serrão Cordeiro Individual Veterano M45 45:21 +04:39 04:32

6 82 Miguel Loureiro Individual Veterano M45 45:46 +05:03 04:35

7 29 Jorge Garradas Escola Atletismo Cartaxo Veterano M45 47:21 +06:38 04:44

8 80 Hugo Bernardes Individual Veterano M45 48:36 +07:54 04:52

9 88 Vasco Miguel Cordeiro Carvalho Individual Veterano M45 52:50 +12:07 05:17

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 21-Sept-2024 22:35
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10 11 Alexandre Campanacho Balanceuro Veterano M45 53:21 +12:39 05:20

11 108 Nuno Miguel ladeira Gonçalves Runners by Balanceuro Veterano M45 54:26 +13:43 05:27

12 87 Túlio David Almeida Narciso Individual Veterano M45 55:06 +14:24 05:31

13 86 Sergio Leandro Alves Individual Veterano M45 55:16 +14:34 05:32

14 117 CARLOS GOUVEIA SARTIM Veterano M45 01:03:44 +23:02 06:22

15 17 João Dias Bombeiros voluntários de 
Santarém Veterano M45 01:10:39 +29:56 07:04

Veterano M50
1 95 Rui Santos Trilho dos Cágados Veterano M50 39:47 03:59

2 115 Vítor serra Runners by Balanceuro Veterano M50 45:02 +05:15 04:30

3 123 Pedro Neves Trilho dos Cágados Veterano M50 45:08 +05:20 04:31

4 94 Rui Henriques Individual Veterano M50 45:08 +05:21 04:31

5 90 João Manuel Ferreira Ribeiro Individual Veterano M50 46:58 +07:11 04:42

6 89 Guilherme Moreira Individual Veterano M50 49:55 +10:07 04:59

7 93 José Pedro Individual Veterano M50 52:01 +12:13 05:12

8 126 José Lopes ZTH Veterano M50 52:03 +12:16 05:12

9 111 Nuno Fortes Runners by Balanceuro Veterano M50 53:15 +13:28 05:20

10 114 Rui Caeiro Runners by Balanceuro Veterano M50 53:35 +13:48 05:22

11 110 Marco Alexandre Silva Runners by Balanceuro Veterano M50 53:48 +14:01 05:23

12 112 Nuno Guerra Runners by Balanceuro Veterano M50 54:32 +14:45 05:27

13 91 Jorge Aldeias Individual Veterano M50 54:54 +15:07 05:29

14 92 Jorge Bruno Barbosa Individual Veterano M50 54:59 +15:12 05:30

15 109 João fortes Runners by Balanceuro Veterano M50 58:11 +18:23 05:49

16 113 Pedro Mesquita Runners by Balanceuro Veterano M50 01:03:18 +23:31 06:20

Veterano M55
1 30 Gabriel Alves Escola Atletismo Cartaxo Veterano M55 40:04 04:00

2 139 Manuel Antonio Casa Benfica Abrantes Veterano M55 44:36 +04:32 04:28

3 96 Fernando Catarino Individual Veterano M55 44:38 +04:33 04:28

4 98 Rui Oliveira Individual Veterano M55 52:44 +12:40 05:16

5 97 Joaquim batista Individual Veterano M55 54:19 +14:15 05:26

6 132 Vitor Rodrigues Individual Veterano M55 01:04:35 +24:31 06:28

Veterano M60
1 20 Aníbal de Sousa Godinho Caracol Trail Team Veterano M60 44:31 04:27

2 101 José Garrafão Individual Veterano M60 55:20 +10:48 05:32

3 99 Joaquim Barreto Individual Veterano M60 56:13 +11:42 05:37

4 10 Vitor Manuel Ferreira Prata AZA-Azambuja com Alma Veterano M60 01:00:59 +16:27 06:06

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 21-Sept-2024 22:35
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